now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COT]NCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of l-ancaster Auditor shall amend the Cenificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the Storm Water Sewer Fund (6006) in the amount of
Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars ($6,484.00).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the
unencumbered balance in the following expense accounts:

6006.6400.51003
6006.6400.51004

Overtime - Storm Water
Retirement - Storm Water

Totel:

$ 6s6.00
$s.828.00
$6,484.00